

Ref No: AWL/SECT/2024-25/88

January 22, 2025

BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543458

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: AWL

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024.

Further to our letter dated 20th January, 2025 and pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that post announcement of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024, the Company will host an Earnings Conference Call with Research Analysts and Investors to discuss the financial and operational performance of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 on Monday, 27th January, 2025 at 3:30 P.M. (IST).

The details of the said Earnings Conference Call with Research Analysts and Investors have been appended hereinafter.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Adani Wilmar Limited

Darshil Lakhia Company Secretary Memb. No: A20217

Adani Wilmar Ltd. Fortune House Nr. Navrangpura Railway Crossing Ahmedabad – 380 009 Gujarat, India

CIN: L15146GJ1999PLC035320

Tel +91 79 2645 5650 Fax +91 79 2645 5621 info@adaniwilmar.in www.adaniwilmar.com



is pleased to invite you to the

Q3FY25 Results Conference Call

of



For a healthy growing nation

Represented by

Mr. Angshu Mallick, Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director

Mr. Shrikant Kanhere, Deputy CEO and CFO

Mr. Saumin Sheth, Chief Operating Officer

on

Monday, January 27, 2025 at 15:30 hrs India Time

Universal Access:

+91 22 6280 1144 / +91 22 7115 8045

Toll Free Numbers:

 Singapore
 8001012045

 Hong Kong
 800964448

 UK
 08081011573

 USA
 18667462133

Webcast link:

Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Diamond Pass registration link:

Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Anyone who wishes to ask a question to the Management can either ask it during the call or can also send their questions by email prior to the call to the Investor Relations team at below given contacts:

Pulkit Mittal: Pulkit.Mittal@adaniwilmar.in Abhik Das: Abhik.Das@adaniwilmar.in

Call Co-ordinator:

Mr. Jaideep Goswami, Head of Equities: Email: <u>Jaideep.goswami@icicisecurities.com</u>

Mr. Manoj Menon, Head of Research: Phone: +91 22 6807 7209, e-mail: manoj.menon@icicisecurities.com

Mr. Karan Bhuwania: Phone: +91 22 6807 7351, e-mail: karan.bhuwania@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com